
Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

1 Medicine Hat College 
Accessibility and Inclusion 
Project

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$3,900,000 $1,558,238 Advanced Education

2 Northern Lakes College Energy 
Efficiency and Renewable Energy 
Systems

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$6,880,000 $3,440,000 Advanced Education

3 Portage College Indigenous 
Smudging and Cultural 
Awareness Venue

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$100,000 $32,000 Advanced Education

4 University of Lethbridge
(U of L) likaisskini Gathering 
Space

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$460,000 $184,000 Advanced Education

5 Edmonton Knottwood 
Community League Centre

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$2,232,000 $776,280 Arts, Culture and Status of Women 
and Status of Women

6 Edmonton Ridge Community 
League Skating Rink and New 
Community Hall

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$2,039,250 $719,854 Arts, Culture and Status of Women 
and Status of Women

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

7 French Community of Calgary 
Roof and Common Areas 
Renovation Project

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$428,734 $164,525 Arts, Culture and Status of Women 
and Status of Women

8 Glenbow Reimagined 
Revitalization

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$120,000,000 $40,000,000 Arts, Culture and Status of Women 
and Status of Women

9 Heritage Park Natural Resources 
Project

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$7,564,013 $1,577,280 Arts, Culture and Status of Women 
and Status of Women

10 Interfaith Foodbank Building 
Upgrades Lethbridge‐Building 
Possibilities

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$380,600 $116,388 Arts, Culture and Status of Women 
and Status of Women

11 Jerry Forbes Centre for 
Community Spirit Renovation

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$5,499,000 $1,799,600 Arts, Culture and Status of Women 
and Status of Women

12 Telus World of Science Aurora 
Phase 4

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$23,432,000 $8,650,000 Arts, Culture and Status of Women 
and Status of Women

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

13 Vivo Expansion Project Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$60,000,000 $15,000,000 Arts, Culture and Status of Women 
and Status of Women

14 Winspear Completion Project Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$87,390,871 $18,169,957 Arts, Culture and Status of Women 
and Status of Women

15 YWCA Calgary Hub Facility 
Project

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$60,000,000 $6,029,368 Arts, Culture and Status of Women 
and Status of Women

16 Athabasca Raw Water Intake and 
Pump‐House Modification

Green Infrastructure $2,730,000 $1,043,000 Environment and Protected Areas

17 Calgary ‐ Downtown Flood 
Barrier

Green Infrastructure $22,683,649 $6,138,754 Environment and Protected Areas

18 Calgary ‐ Upper Plateau 
Separation

Green Infrastructure $42,571,496 $14,740,000 Environment and Protected Areas

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

19 Coaldale Malloy Drain Phase 2B 
Implementation Plan

Green Infrastructure $5,784,000 $1,238,000 Environment and Protected Areas

20 East Taber Constructed Wetland Green Infrastructure $7,400,000 $2,531,000 Environment and Protected Areas

21 Municipal District of Taber ‐ 
Horsefly Emergency Spillway 
(Phase 1)

Green Infrastructure $27,398,771 $8,878,049 Environment and Protected Areas

22 Regional Municipality of Wood 
Buffalo‐Lower Townsite Flood 
Mitigation (Reach 7 and 8)

Green Infrastructure $13,593,845 $3,451,996 Environment and Protected Areas

23 Saddle Lake Cree Nation ‐ Water 
Source and North East 2 Road 
Resilience Plan

Green Infrastructure $4,949,880 $2,430,000 Environment and Protected Areas

24 Siksika ‐ Arthur A. Youngman 
Water Treatment Plant Raw 
Water Wells

Green Infrastructure $2,100,000 $1,575,000 Environment and Protected Areas

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

25 Town of Sexsmith ‐ Regional 
Flood Mitigation Works

Green Infrastructure $5,134,000 $1,357,624 Environment and Protected Areas

26 Town of Westlock ‐ Stormwater 
Management Facilities

Green Infrastructure $4,013,000 $1,248,256 Environment and Protected Areas

27 Cold Lake First Nations 
Broadband and Cellular Upgrade

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$361,066 $241,544 Indigenous Relations

28 Meander River Essential Power 
Upgrade

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$6,869,613 $3,502,210 Indigenous Relations

29 Red Crow Community College 
New Campus Project (RCC)

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$48,000,000 $20,000,000 Indigenous Relations

30 Saddle Lake Broadband and 
Cellular Connectivity Upgrade 
and Resilience Plan

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$3,568,942 $2,665,500 Indigenous Relations

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

31 The Fort McMurray Métis 
Cultural Centre

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$22,000,000 $16,500,000 Indigenous Relations

32 Yellowhead Tribal College 
G.R.O.W Project 

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$267,400 $176,250 Indigenous Relations

33 Ben Calf Robe‐St‐Clare School 
Replacement

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$27,354,404 $6,000,000 Infrastructure

34 City of Brooks Sanitary 
Wastewater Replacement and 
Hort Lift Station Connection

Green Infrastructure $3,331,000 $1,332,400 Municipal Affairs

35 City of Red Deer G.H. Dawe 
Community Centre Expansion

Community, Culture 
and Recreation

$42,033,000 $15,134,832 Municipal Affairs

36 Consort Aquatic Facility 
Upgrades

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$1,556,000 $622,400 Municipal Affairs

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

37 Edson and Yellowhead County 
Recreational Multi‐Use Facility

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$70,000,000 $20,000,000 Municipal Affairs

38 Jasper Recreation Facilities 
Renovation and Upgrade

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$20,400,000 $3,664,584 Municipal Affairs

39 Kinosoo Ridge Adventure Park Rural and Northern 
Communities

$1,559,875 $623,950 Municipal Affairs

40 Lac La Biche Regional Aquatics 
Centre Addition

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$44,900,000 $6,176,050 Municipal Affairs

41 Millet Agriplex Upgrade Rural and Northern 
Communities

$1,000,000 $292,000 Municipal Affairs

42 Municipal District of Acadia No. 
34 ‐ Acadia Valley Community 
Hall Replacement

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$2,000,000 $560,000 Municipal Affairs

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

43 Town of Devon ‐ New Recreation 
Complex

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$18,394,714 $7,357,885 Municipal Affairs

44 Town of Drayton Valley ‐ Net 
Zero Aquatic Facility

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$20,620,762 $7,584,956 Municipal Affairs

45 Town of Vegreville ‐ Agri‐Food 
Industrial Park

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$9,900,000 $4,950,000 Municipal Affairs

46 Whitecourt Arts and Culture 
Centre/Library Project

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$39,334,839 $15,612,137 Municipal Affairs

47 ACE Phase 7‐Water Transmission 
System Completion

Green Infrastructure $33,900,000 $13,300,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

48 Alberta Capital Region 
Wastewater Commission‐Waste 
Gas Burner Facility Upgrade

Green Infrastructure $4,800,000 $1,780,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

49 Banff Pedestrian/Cyclist Bridge 
to Enhance Transit Connectivity

Public Transit $5,500,000 $2,200,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

50 Banff Transit Priority and 
Connectivity Infrastructure

Public Transit $1,875,000 $750,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

51 Bashaw Lagoon Upgrade Green Infrastructure $715,226 $286,090 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

52 Bassano Wastewater Treatment 
Upgrades and Irrigation Project

Green Infrastructure $7,481,000 $2,723,264 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

53 Black Diamond Wastewater 
Lagoon Upgrade

Green Infrastructure $17,340,000 $6,936,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

54 Buffalo Lake Métis Settlement ‐ 
Water Treatment Plant Upgrade

Green Infrastructure $620,600 $465,450 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

55 Calgary Green Line Light Rail 
Transit Project

Public Transit and 
Green Infrastructure

$4,650,000,000 $1,530,000,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

56 Clairmont Regional Lift Station Green Infrastructure $26,748,000 $9,201,937 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

57 Cold Lake ‐ Transit Fleet 
Enhancement

Public Transit $650,000 $260,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

58 Darwell Lagoon Commission ‐ 
Regional Wastewater 
Transmission Line ‐ Phase B 
(Darwell to Trivillage)

Green Infrastructure $11,800,000 $4,720,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

59 Drayton Valley Sewage Lagoon 
(Cell 6) Replacement

Green Infrastructure $4,250,000 $1,700,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

60 Edmonton Capital Line South 
Extension ‐ Phase 1

Green Infrastructure 
and Public Transit

$1,085,000,000 $418,240,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

61 Edmonton Metro Line Northwest 
Light Rail Transit Extension

Public Transit $268,000,000 $103,200,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

62 Edmonton Valley Line West Light 
Rail Transit

Public Transit and 
Green Infrastructure

$2,624,400,000 $948,560,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

63 Elk Point Main Lift Station 
Upgrades

Green Infrastructure $997,500 $399,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

64 Fort Saskatchewan Smart Fare 
and Smart Bus

Public Transit $234,000 $117,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

65 Frank Wastewater Plant Upgrade Green Infrastructure $19,500,000 $7,800,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

66 Highway 12/21 Regional Water 
Services Commission ‐ 
Completion of Phase 6 and 7 of 
the Regional Water Transmission 

Green Infrastructure $8,522,800 $3,409,120 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

67 Hybrid Electric Bus Purchase 
(Bow Valley)

Public Transit $5,096,275 $2,038,510 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

68 Leduc Smart Bus and Smart Fare 
Technology for Transit Fleet 

Public Transit $9,399 $3,759 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

69 Lloydminster New Mechanical 
Wastewater Treatment Plant

Green Infrastructure $81,500,000 $9,078,915 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

70 Municipal District of Lesser Slave 
River ‐ Smith Lagoon Re‐Lining

Green Infrastructure $2,051,813 $820,725 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

71 Red Deer County ‐ Springbrook 
Water Reservoir and Treatment 
Plant Replacement

Green Infrastructure $5,570,974 $1,800,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

72 Saddle Hills County ‐ Central 
Peace Regional Water Project 
(Phase 1 and 2)

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$40,000,000 $16,000,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

73 Sandy Lake Lagoon and Servicing Green Infrastructure $4,721,000 $1,888,400 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

74 Shirley McClellan Regional Water 
Services Commission ‐ SMRWSC 
Regional Water Extension to 
Rochon Sands

Green Infrastructure $2,200,000 $880,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

75 South Red Deer Regional 
Wastewater Commission 
Emergency Equalization and 
Storage Ponds

Green Infrastructure $1,307,345 $522,938 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

76 Spruce Grove Smart Fare 
Equipment

Public Transit $75,706 $30,283 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

77 Spruce Grove Transit Hub/Park 
and Ride

Public Transit $4,222,000 $404,550 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

78 Strathcona County ‐ Bus Stop 
Improvements

Public Transit $1,560,000 $624,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

79 Strathcona County ‐ Transit 
Mobility Buses

Public Transit $1,335,504 $534,202 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

80 Strathcona County Transit 
Double Decker Buses

Public Transit $9,900,000 $3,960,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

81 Strathcona County Transit 
Regular Passenger Buses

Public Transit $6,600,000 $2,579,510 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

82 Sylvan Lake Regional Wastewater 
System ‐ Completion of the 
North Shore line (Stage 4 
System)

Green Infrastructure $3,790,960 $1,516,384 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

83 Town of Eckville ‐ Water Pump 
House Reservoir Upgrades

Green Infrastructure $721,730 $288,692 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

84 Town of Provost ‐ Water 
Treatment Plant Upgrades

Green Infrastructure $239,990 $89,413 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

85 Town of Raymond ‐ Wastewater 
Treatment System Expansion

Green Infrastructure $8,000,000 $3,200,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

86 Town of Rocky Mountain House ‐ 
Regional Wastewater Treatment 
Facility

Rural and Northern 
Communities

$27,223,000 $10,889,200 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

87 Town of Taber‐Water Treatment 
Plant ph Adjustment CO2 
Injection

Green Infrastructure $415,020 $166,008 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

88 Town of Trochu Lagoon 
Expansion

Green Infrastructure $3,378,582 $1,081,285 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

89 Town of Wainwright ‐ 
Wastewater Lagoon Upgrades

Green Infrastructure $2,600,000 $1,040,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

90 Village of Alix Sewage Lagoon 
Rehabilitation

Green Infrastructure $619,000 $247,600 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

91 Village of Ryley ‐ Lift Station 
Upgrades

Green Infrastructure $220,000 $88,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

92 Wainwright Greenshields Lagoon 
Rehabilitation

Green Infrastructure $1,096,750 $438,700 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors

93 Banff Centre Ventilation 
Upgrades Bundle

COVID‐19 Resilience $3,600,000 $2,880,000 Advanced Education (COVID)

94 Nurse Call Systems Upgrades 
Bundle 1
(Various Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $5,139,875 $4,111,900 Infrastructure ‐ Health (COVID)

95 Safety & Security Upgrades 
Bundle 2
(Various Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $9,613,829 $7,691,063 Infrastructure ‐ Health (COVID)

96 Building Systems Upgrades 
Bundle 3
(Various Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $9,455,001 $7,564,001 Infrastructure ‐ Health (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

97 Building Envelope Repairs Bundle 
4
(Various Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $7,353,125 $5,882,500 Infrastructure ‐ Health (COVID)

98 Mental Health Facility Upgrades 
Bundle 5
(Various Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $3,808,719 $3,046,975 Infrastructure ‐ Health (COVID)

99 Medical Devices Reprocessing 
Upgrades Remote/Rural Bundle 
6
(Various Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $6,400,000 $5,120,000 Infrastructure ‐ Health (COVID)

100 Functional Programs Upgrades 
Bundle 7
(Calgary & Edmonton)

COVID‐19 Resilience $3,434,296 $2,747,437 Infrastructure ‐ Health (COVID)

101 Renal Upgrade Initiatives Bundle 
8
(Edmonton)

COVID‐19 Resilience $5,200,000 $4,160,000 Infrastructure ‐ Health (COVID)

102 Remote/Rural Upgrade Initiatives 
Bundle 9
(Various Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $5,557,813 $4,446,250 Infrastructure ‐ Health (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

103 Alberta Infrastructure ‐ Bundle 1 ‐
Edmonton and Area Retrofit, 
Repair, and Upgrade Projects

COVID‐19 Resilience $960,757 $768,606 Infrastructure ‐ Properties (COVID)

104 Alberta Infrastructure ‐ Bundle 2 ‐
Calgary Retrofit, Replacement, 
and Upgrade Projects

COVID‐19 Resilience $10,000,000 $7,920,000 Infrastructure ‐ Properties (COVID)

105 Alberta Infrastructure ‐ Bundle 3 ‐
Calgary Retrofit, Repair and 
Upgrade Projects

COVID‐19 Resilience $650,000 $520,000 Infrastructure ‐ Properties (COVID)

106 Alberta Infrastructure ‐ Bundle 5 ‐
Jasper and Hinton Retrofit, 
Repair and Upgrade Projects 
(Remote Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $10,000,000 $7,704,000 Infrastructure ‐ Properties (COVID)

107 Alberta Infrastructure ‐ Bundle 9 ‐
Edmonton Retrofit, Repair, and 
Upgrade Project

COVID‐19 Resilience $10,000,000 $8,000,000 Infrastructure ‐ Properties (COVID)

108 Alberta Infrastructure ‐ Bundle 
10 ‐ Alberta Province‐wide 
Retrofit, Replacement, and 
Upgrade Projects

COVID‐19 Resilience $10,000,000 $7,983,529 Infrastructure ‐ Properties (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

109 Alberta Infrastructure ‐ Bundle 
11 ‐ Alberta Province‐wide 
Retrofit, Replacement, and 
Upgrade Projects

COVID‐19 Resilience $10,000,000 $3,988,000 Infrastructure ‐ Properties (COVID)

110 Alberta Family and Senior Care 
Facilities Rehabilitation Bundle 1 ‐
Remote
(Various Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $1,240,587 $850,160 Seniors, Community and Social 
Services (COVID)

111 Alberta Family and Senior Care 
Facilities Rehabilitation ‐ Bundle 
2 ‐ Calgary & Edmonton

COVID‐19 Resilience $7,896,689 $5,685,504 Seniors, Community and Social 
Services (COVID)

112 Alberta Family and Senior Care 
Facilities Rehabilitation Bundle 3 ‐
Edmonton

COVID‐19 Resilience $6,678,400 $5,342,720 Seniors, Community and Social 
Services (COVID)

113 Alberta Family and Senior Care 
Facilities Rehabilitation Bundle 4 ‐
Non‐Remote
(Various Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $7,921,120 $6,336,896 Seniors, Community and Social 
Services (COVID)

114 Alberta Family and Senior Care 
Facilities Rehabilitation Bundle 5 ‐
Remote
(Various Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $1,054,956 $791,320 Seniors, Community and Social 
Services (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

115 Alberta Family and Senior Care 
Facilities Rehabilitation Bundle 6 ‐
Non‐Remote
(Various Locations)

COVID‐19 Resilience $10,000,000 $6,551,152 Seniors, Community and Social 
Services (COVID)

116 2023 Sidewalk Missing Links COVID‐19 Resilience $1,000,000 $800,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

117 Airdrie CPR Luxstone Pedestrian 
Tunnel Construction

COVID‐19 Resilience $1,500,000 $1,200,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

118 Airdrie Genesis Place Pool 
Mechanical & Field House Board 
System Replacement

COVID‐19 Resilience $584,074 $467,259 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

119 Airdrie Lifecycle Parks Pathways COVID‐19 Resilience $164,926 $131,941 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

120 Airdrie Plainsmen Arena ‐ North 
Drainage and Siding

COVID‐19 Resilience $334,937 $215,298 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

121 City of Leduc ‐ Annual Tree 
Purchase

COVID‐19 Resilience $140,000 $112,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

122 City of Leduc ‐ Civic Center 
Municipal Building Upgrades

COVID‐19 Resilience $117,500 $93,431 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

123 Cold Lake Community Trails 
Network Enhancements

COVID‐19 Resilience $883,635 $706,909 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

124 Fort Saskatchewan Council 
Chamber Upgrades

COVID‐19 Resilience $458,587 $120,333 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

125 Grande Prairie ‐ Pedestrian Links ‐
Trail Resurfacing

COVID‐19 Resilience $1,500,000 $189,925 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

126 Grande Prairie Animal Pound 
Renovations

COVID‐19 Resilience $200,000 $160,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

127 Grande Prairie Ball Diamonds (2) COVID‐19 Resilience $1,000,000 $800,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

128 Grande Prairie Community 
Knowledge Campus Retrofits, 
Repairs and Upgrades

COVID‐19 Resilience $1,000,000 $800,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

129 Grande Prairie Design and 
Purchase of Portable Skate 
Equipment

COVID‐19 Resilience $285,682 $228,546 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

130 Grande Prairie Emergency 
Response and Activity Center

COVID‐19 Resilience $4,000,000 $3,200,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

131 Grande Prairie Hillside Paths and 
Trees

COVID‐19 Resilience $173,409 $136,664 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

132 Grande Prairie Maskwoteh 
Bridge

COVID‐19 Resilience $220,000 $176,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

133 Grande Prairie Mobile Outreach COVID‐19 Resilience $120,000 $96,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

134 Grande Prairie Montrose Cultural 
Centre‐Art Gallery Storage 
Expansion

COVID‐19 Resilience $40,000 $32,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

135 Grande Prairie North Bike Park COVID‐19 Resilience $299,988 $239,990 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

136 Grande Prairie Playground 
Upgrades and Surfacing

COVID‐19 Resilience $300,000 $240,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

137 Grande Prairie Revolution Place 
Upgrades

COVID-19 Resilience $273,650 $200,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

138 Grande Prairie Trail 
Resurfacing and Missing Links

COVID-19 Resilience $813,609 $650,888 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

139 Grande Prairie Tree 
Replacements

COVID-19 Resilience $135,200 $108,160 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

140 Hinton-Maxwell Lake Bridge 
and Beaver Boardwalk Rehab 
and Repairs

COVID-19 Resilience $320,000 $251,144 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

141 Leduc Corinthia Skate Park 
Rehabilitation

COVID-19 Resilience $132,640 $106,112 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

142 Leduc Elks Drawdown Well COVID-19 Resilience $173,937 $139,150 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

143 Leduc Recreational Centre 
Performance Arena - Plant Ice 
Chiller Replacement

COVID-19 Resilience $249,608 $199,686 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

144 Leduc Storm Manhole 
Installation

COVID-19 Resilience $177,775 $142,220 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

145 Leduc Telford Lake Drawdown 
Well

COVID-19 Resilience $191,746 $153,397 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

146 Leduc Transit Shields COVID-19 Resilience $31,158 $24,926 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

147 Lethbridge Broadband Fibre COVID-19 Resilience $6,900,000 $5,464,545 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

148 Lethbridge City Hall Cooling 
Tower Replacement

COVID-19 Resilience $419,111 $335,289 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

149 Lethbridge Fritz Sick Stream 
Boiler Replacement

COVID-19 Resilience $540,000 $432,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

150 Lethbridge Labor Club Ice Plant 
Replacement

COVID-19 Resilience $1,200,000 $960,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

151 Lethbridge Legacy Park 
Discovery Playground 
Construction

COVID-19 Resilience $1,325,997 $960,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

152 Lethbridge Lighting Retrofits at 
Multiple City Facilities

COVID-19 Resilience $1,850,000 $1,480,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

153 Lethbridge Nicholas Sheran Ice 
Centre Ice Pad Replacement

COVID-19 Resilience $1,122,781 $898,224 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

154 Lethbridge Public Library North 
Wing Air Handling and 
Ductwork

COVID-19 Resilience $800,000 $640,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

155 Lethbridge Roof Replacement 
at Multiple City Buildings

COVID-19 Resilience $910,000 $656,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

156 Lethbridge Roof Replacement 
at Public Operations Building

COVID-19 Resilience $1,100,000 $880,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

157 Medicine Hat 533-1st Street SE 
Municipal Office Addition

COVID-19 Resilience $1,971,923 $1,467,505 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

158 Medicine Hat Athletic Ball Park 
Upgrade

COVID-19 Resilience $2,932,757 $2,153,816 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

159 Medicine Hat City Hall Services 
Mobile App

COVID-19 Resilience $499,029 $399,223 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

160 Medicine Hat Echo Dale 
Reforestation

COVID-19 Resilience $438,297 $318,773 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

161 Medicine Hat Echo Dale Water 
Treatment Plant Enhancements

COVID-19 Resilience $337,768 $238,431 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

162 Medicine Hat Fire & Security 
Alarms

COVID-19 Resilience $63,872 $40,341 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

163 Medicine Hat Hot Water Tanks 
for 2 Buildings

COVID-19 Resilience $65,403 $52,323 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

164 Medicine Hat Pedestrian Bridge 
Deck Repair/Replacement

COVID-19 Resilience $3,180,042 $2,467,076 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

165 Medicine Hat Rehab Existing 
Sidewalks and Address Gaps 
for Sidewalk Development

COVID-19 Resilience $978,862 $783,090 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

166 Medicine Hat Roof 
Replacement and Repairs for 
Two Buildings

COVID-19 Resilience $750,000 $600,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

167 Medicine Hat Rooftop Units and 
Makeup Air and Air Handling 
Units for 2 Buildings

COVID-19 Resilience $530,000 $424,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

168 Medicine Hat Trail 
Rehabilitation and 
Pedestrian/Cycling Trail 
Development

COVID-19 Resilience $1,455,000 $1,080,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

169 Medicine Hat Transit (MHT) 
Technology Upgrades

COVID-19 Resilience $640,712 $512,570 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

170 Red Deer 2021 Asphalt 
Sidewalk Repairs

COVID-19 Resilience $235,290 $188,232 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

171 Red Deer 2021 Facility 
Management

COVID-19 Resilience $1,232,716 $986,173 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

172 Red Deer 77 Street Sidewalk 
Trail

COVID-19 Resilience $1,942,489 $1,553,991 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

173 Red Deer 911 Emergency 
Communications Centre

COVID-19 Resilience $5,781,996 $4,625,597 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

174 Red Deer Community Centre 
Preservation

COVID-19 Resilience $2,265,945 $1,812,756 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

175 Red Deer Community 
Infrastructure Preservation

COVID-19 Resilience $1,760,583 $1,408,466 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

176 Red Deer Cultural Services 
Centre Renovation and 
Upgrades

COVID-19 Resilience $2,297,658 $1,838,126 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

177 Red Deer Fire Training Facility COVID-19 Resilience $4,468,465 $3,574,772 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

178 Red Deer Flood Berms COVID-19 Resilience $5,599,211 $4,479,369 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

179 Red Deer Riverside Meadows 
2021 Repairs and Replacement

COVID-19 Resilience $779,189 $623,351 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

180 Red Deer 
Road/Sidewalk/Rehab/Pedestri
an Connections/Mobility 
Program

COVID-19 Resilience $5,067,048 $4,053,638 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

181 Red Deer Roof Remediation COVID-19 Resilience $2,027,586 $1,622,069 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

182 Red Deer Storm Water 
Infrastructure

COVID-19 Resilience $9,994,711 $7,995,769 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

183 Red Deer Storm Water Outfalls COVID-19 Resilience $1,972,344 $1,577,875 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

184 Red Deer Trail Overlays 2021 COVID-19 Resilience $246,543 $197,234 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

185 Red Deer Waskasoo Creek 
Scour and Erosion

COVID-19 Resilience $102,300 $81,840 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

186 Red Deer Westerner Storm 
Water Pond Reconstruction

COVID-19 Resilience $2,114,555 $1,691,644 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

187 Regional Municipality of Wood 
Buffalo - Saprae Creek Trail 
Culvert Rehab Design & 
Construction

COVID-19 Resilience $1,500,000 $1,200,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

188 Regional Municipality of Wood 
Buffalo - Urban Infrastructure 
Rehabilitation Construction

COVID-19 Resilience $2,131,931 $1,705,545 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

189 Regional Municipality of Wood 
Buffalo Kiyam Community Park

COVID-19 Resilience $5,112,000 $4,089,600 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

190 Regional Municipality of Wood 
Buffalo Real Martin Drive Trail 
Improvements

COVID-19 Resilience $1,000,000 $800,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

191 Rocky View Council Chamber 
and Front Reception Upgrades

COVID-19 Resilience $50,018 $40,014 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

192 Rocky View HVAC Upgrades to 
City Hall

COVID-19 Resilience $118,745 $94,996 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

193 Rocky View LED Upgrades and 
Retrofits for County Buildings

COVID-19 Resilience $91,075 $72,860 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

194 Spruce Grove Electronic 
Council Meeting Management 
Software and Council Chamber 
Upgrades

COVID-19 Resilience $307,717 $246,173 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

195 Spruce Grove Fleet Shop 
Expansion

COVID-19 Resilience $175,000 $80,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

196 St. Albert Active Transportation 
Plan

COVID-19 Resilience $1,098,632 $878,906 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

197 St. Albert City Sportsfield 
Rehabilitation

COVID-19 Resilience $307,735 $223,969 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

198 St. Albert Emergency 
Operations Center

COVID-19 Resilience $972,800 $778,200 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

199 St. Albert Fowler Athletic Park 
Refurbishment

COVID-19 Resilience $2,870,000 $2,296,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

200 St. Albert Kingsmeade Park COVID-19 Resilience $2,652,139 $1,698,695 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

201 St. Albert Larose Park Court 
Refurbishment

COVID-19 Resilience $390,718 $284,325 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

202 St. Albert Neighborhood Park 
Development

COVID-19 Resilience $1,834,314 $1,320,156 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

203 St. Albert Servus Place Roofing 
and Lifecycle Replacement

COVID-19 Resilience $3,040,383 $2,239,242 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

204 Strathcona County Bus Safety 
Improvements

COVID-19 Resilience $1,200,000 $960,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

205 Strathcona County Emerald 
Hills Leisure Centre Expansion 
Development

COVID-19 Resilience $2,000,000 $1,364,741 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

206 Strathcona County Millenium 
Place Recreation Centre- Main 
Flooring Replacement

COVID-19 Resilience $1,500,000 $1,200,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

207 Strathcona County New Trail 
Connections for Active Living

COVID-19 Resilience $1,430,000 $1,144,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

208 Strathcona County Sidewalks 
Links to Service/Employment 
Areas

COVID-19 Resilience $1,190,000 $952,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

209 Strathcona County Transit 
Digital Real-Time Signage

COVID-19 Resilience $680,000 $544,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

210 Strathcona County Transit 
Workforce Management 
Software

COVID-19 Resilience $920,000 $736,000 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

211 Whitecourt Scott Safety Centre 
Ice Replacement

COVID-19 Resilience $962,495 $203,183 Transportation and Economic 
Corridors (COVID)

212 To be announced

213 To be announced

214 To be announced

215 To be announced

216 To be announced

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

217 To be announced

218 To be announced

219 To be announced

220 To be announced

221 To be announced

222 To be announced

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

223 To be announced

224 To be announced

225 To be announced

226 To be announced

227 To be announced

228 To be announced

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

229 To be announced

230 To be announced

231 To be announced

232 To be announced

233 To be announced

234 To be announced

Classification: Public



Investing in Canada Infrastructure Program
Announced Federally Approved Projects (Updated March 2024)

Count Project Name Stream Total Project Cost ICIP Approved 
Amount

Partner Ministry

The projects listed below were endorsed by the provincial government and approved by the federal government. All projects must be publically 
announced before they appear on the list.

235 To be announced

236 To be announced

Classification: Public


